


. DCIs RN
74

1985
IV. EQUIPMENT, STORES AND SERVICING

TORES—CLOTHING—ISSUING PRICES. OF RN, RM, WRNS AN
We: ;SVARNNS OFFICERS' CLOTHING (U) 5

[D/ST83B/106/3/31

ANNEXA : Issuing prices of naval officers’ clothing
ANNEXB : Issuing prices of RM officers’ clothing
ANNEXC :  Issuing prices of WRNS officers’ clothing
ANNEXD :  Issuing prices of QARNNS officers’ clothing

Notes
[, The letter O after description indicates that the item is obsolescent and available from
Service sources only while stocks remain.

2. Thesymbol <denotes an increase in price.
3. Thesymbol >denotes a decrease in price.

0. InHM Ships.outside ternitorial waters for more than 15 days or where a voyage of less
than 15 days Includes a callata foreign port.

3 o\zgge ltems are being purchased under the personal export scheme (see BR96, Article

3 Revised .
o ' uni ecti \pr 85 will be
Pfomnlgated&es O:; l;fﬁcem uniform upkeep allowances effective from 1 Apr 85 will be
0

4, : |
m(’;tem “upply officers in highlighting the more substantial price Increases/decreases
been undemn:dwp“"e vanations greater than £1.00 up or down at VAT exclusive rates have
CTeases on v.mANN A to D. It will be noted that there have been substantial pl;;‘;
QARNNShagb;:&bs 40763/72 WRNS officers shoulder badges and Vocabs 4600 ‘
Mmmw '0S. These are due to there having been no purchase of these items from some
5. % o Wlth the effect of obtaining only the small quantities required.
 RMuarryp gt WAITaRt officers, NCOs and men. Issuing prices of clothing for ratings and
e 8Bt o O COMMissioned officers and men, kit upkeep allowances (KUA) and
newir 135 published in DCI RN 301/84 as amended by DCT RN 368/84, and
et L ARdareto continue in force until 31 Jul 85. .
g oo 2 20D oif)tl&sncx is to be retained within the covers of BR 1246A until it




Vocab

43575-8
43580
43660-77

35919

38980
38989
8455-99-
132-4687/96
88870
88871
88872
88873
88874
88875
88876
88877
88878
88879

.

. T UV W YA SRR TR L L R ST T A O T A

ANNEX B

v =5 S NN

ISSUING PRICES OF ROYAL MARINES OFFICERS CLOTHING

Description

GUMMETOUNG SCATIEY v v v vt s viissin e s iia s
NENVRIG BIOE i i s Iy b b e F e 4
Shoes, black leather, withtoecaps  .........

Badges

Badge, spare slip-on sleeve, for RM
raincoat
Badge, globe and laurel (for caps)
Badge, lion and crown (for caps)
Shoulder badge, officer’s for combat dress
(brown on DPM sleeve)
Shoulder badges for HW.J 2 Lt.
Shoulder badges for HWJ Lt
Shoulder badges for HW.J Capt
Shoulder badges for HW.J Maj.
Shoulder badges for HWJ 1 t Col.
Shoulder badges for HW.J Col.
Shoulder badges for HWJ Brig,
Shoulder badges for HWJ Maj Gen.
Shoulder badges for HW.J Lt Gen,
Shoulder badges for HW.J Gen.

* May betaken up by Senior NCOs

000000000000000000000000000000

000000000000

000000000

............

V

VAAAAAS

DofQ

Ea
Fa
Pr

Ea
Ea
Ea

VAT

excl

price

£p

5.28
.16
23.09

0.12
0.73
[.1]

1.57
1.28
1.35
1.96
1.88
1.93
2.73
4.10
2.97
4.82
5.86

‘AT
at ls
per cent

£p

0.79
0.17
3.46

0.02
0.11
0.17

0.24
0.19
0.20
0.29
(.28
0.29
0.4]
0.62
0.45
0.72
0.88

VAT
incl
price

£p

6.07
1.33
26,55

0.14
0.84
|.28

| .81
| 47
.55

2.16
2.0
3.4
4.7
342

6.74




	DCI(RN) 74 22-2-1985(RM1).pdf
	DCI(RN) 74 22-2-1985(RM2)
	DCI(RN) 74 22-2-1985(RM3)

