PARTS I-V

Not to be communicated to anyone outside HIM Service without authority

DCIs RN 74

1985

DEFENCE COUNCIL INSTRUCTIONS ROYAL NAVY

Instructions in this series are automatically cancelled after one year



MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

By Command of the Defence Council

Kline

Whitme.

1985

IV. EQUIPMENT, STORES AND SERVICING

STORES-CLOTHING-ISSUING PRICES, OF RN, RM, WRNS AND 74/85. WARNNS OFFICERS' CLOTHING (U)

[D/ST83B/106/3/31]

Issuing prices of items in the officers' clothing range have been reviewed in the light of current costs. Revised prices to be brought into force from 1 Apr 85 are shown in the ANNEXES to this DCI.

Issuing prices of naval officers' clothing ANNEX A

Issuing prices of RM officers' clothing ANNEX B

Issuing prices of WRNS officers' clothing ANNEXC

Issuing prices of QARNNS officers' clothing ANNEX D

Notes

- 1. The letter O after description indicates that the item is obsolescent and available from Service sources only while stocks remain.
- 2. The symbol < denotes an increase in price.
- 3. The symbol > denotes a decrease in price.
- 4. Revised prices for made-to-measure items are not yet available pending receipt of new contracts commencing 1 Apr 85. These prices will be promulgated separately.
- 2. VAT is to be charged on the sale of all cash clothing except:
 - In Fleet establishments abroad.
 - In HM ships outside territorial waters for more than 15 days or where a voyage of less than 15 days includes a call at a foreign port.
 - Where items are being purchased under the personal export scheme (see BR96, Article
- 3. Revised rates of officers' uniform upkeep allowances effective from 1 Apr 85 will be promulgated separately.
- 4. To assist supply officers in highlighting the more substantial price increases/decreases those items of the supply officers in highlighting the more substantial price increases/decreases those items showing price variations greater than £1.00 up or down at VAT exclusive rates have been underly been underlined in ANNEXES A to D. It will be noted that there have been substantial price increases. QARNNS had Vocabs 40763/72 WRNS officers shoulder badges and Vocabs 46007/9 QARNNS hatbands. These are due to there having been no purchase of these items from some years, combined with the effect of obtaining only the small quantities required.
- S. Ratings and RM warrant officers, NCOs and men. Issuing prices of clothing for ratings and warrant officers, NCOs and men. Issuing prices of clothing for ratings and RM warrant officers, NCOs and men. Issuing prices of clothing to the clothing gratuities of clothing gratuities. NCOs and men, kit upkeep allowances (KUA) and clothing gratuities. clothing gratuities remain as published in DCI RN 301/84 as amended by DCI RN 368/84, and later DCIs for no. later DCIs for new items and are to continue in force until 31 Jul 85.

6. Documentation. A copy of this DCI is to be retained within the covers of BR 1246A until it is superseded by a subsequent DCI.

ANNEX B

ISSUING PRICES OF ROYAL MARINES OFFICERS CLOTHING

Vocab	Description		DofQ	VAT excl price £p	VAT at 15 per cent £p	VAT incl price £p
43575-8 43580	Cummerbund, scarlet	<	Ea Ea	5.28 1.16	0.79 0.17	6.07
43660-77	Shoes, black leather, with toe caps		Pr	23.09	3.46	26.55
35919	Badges Badge, spare slip-on sleeve, for RM					
38980 38989 8455-99-	Badge, globe and laurel (for caps) Badge, lion and crown (for caps)	>	Ea Ea Ea	0.12 0.73 1.11	0.02 0.11 0.17	0.14 0.84 1.28
132-4687/96 88870 88871 88872	Shoulder badge, officer's for combat dress (brown on DPM sleeve) Shoulder badges for HWJ 2 Lt. Shoulder badges for HWJ Lt. Shoulder badges for HWJ Capt.	1//1	Ea Pr Pr	1.57 1.28 1.35	0.24 0.19 0.20 0.29	1.81 1.47 1.55 2.25
88873 88874 88875 88876 88877 88878 88879	Shoulder badges for HWJ Maj. Shoulder badges for HWJ Lt Col. Shoulder badges for HWJ Brig. Shoulder badges for HWJ Maj Gen. Shoulder badges for HWJ Lt Gen. Shoulder badges for HWJ Lt Gen. Shoulder badges for HWJ Gen.	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr	1.96 1.88 1.93 2.73 4.10 2.97 4.82 5.86	0.28 0.29 0.41 0.62 0.45 0.72 0.88	2.16 2.22 3.14 4.72 3.42 5.54 6.74

^{*} May be taken up by Senior NCOs